Consider a Resolution approving and authorizing the City Manager to execute a project 
specific agreement regarding striping various Type B public roadways, made pursuant to 
the Master Interlocal Agreement for road and bridge maintenance and repair between the 
City of Seagoville and Dallas County in an amount not to exceed six thousand five hundred 
thirty-one dollars and fifty cents ($6,531.50). 
Resolution No. 2024-76 

15. Consider approving the Financial Policy for Fiscal Year 2024-2025. 
16. Consider approving the Investment Policy for Fiscal Year 2024-2025. 

Public Hearing 
17. Conduct a public hearing to receive citizen input on the proposed FY 2024-2025 budget for

[...]

Councilmember Grimes 

Regular Agenda 
21. Discuss and consider approval of three (3) Hotel Occupancy Tax Grant Agreements with 

Seagoville Chamber of Commerce for Mayfest ($12,500.00); Seagofest ($12,500.00); and 
4th of July Celebration ($6,000.00) totaling thirty-one thousand dollars ($31,000.00) for the 
fiscal year October 1, 2024 through September 30, 2025; and authorizing the City Manager 
to sign all necessary documents. 
Ms. Gail French briefed City Council on the grant agreements.  
Mayor Pro Tem Epps made a motion to approve agenda item 21, seconded by Councilmember